

World Book Day 2024 - Ingredient & Allergen Information Report

Date: 21/02/2024

Midlothian

Title	Ingredients	Simple Allergens
BBQ Chicken Burger in a Bun	Green Gourmet BBQ Raw Chicken Fillet Red Tractor 57g Chicken (88%), [Chicken Breast (90%), Water, Salt, Potato Starch, Stabilisers (Triphosphates)], BBQ Glaze (Water, Sugar, Maize Starch, Salt, Tomato Powder, Yeast Extract, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Paprika, Smoke Flavouring, Caramelised Sugar, Thickener (Carrageenan), Parsley, Rapeseed Oil). La Boulangerie Sliced Oval Buns Wheat Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Maize (4%), Palm Oil, Salt, Soya Flour, Yeast, Emulsifiers (Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids, Mono- and Di-Acetyl Tartaric Acid Esters of Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Calcium Propionate), Flour Treatment Agents (Ascorbic Acid, L-Cysteine Hydrochloride).	Allergens: Gluten, Soya, Wheat. May Contain: Barley, Eggs, Milk, Oats, Rye, Sesame Seeds.
Broccoli & Cauliflower	Florets Broccoli Cauliflower Florets	
Chocolate Brownie	Craigmillar Chocolate Extra Moist Cake Mix 3.5kg Sugar, WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR , Calcium carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine), Fat reduced cocoa powder (7%), Modified corn starch, Raising agent (Diphosphates, Sodium carbonates, Calcium phosphates), WHEY POWDER , Emulsifier (Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, Propane-1,2-diol esters of fatty acids), WHEAT GLUTEN , Salt, Palm fat, Rapeseed oil, Flavouring, Stabiliser (Xanthan gum). Egg - George Andersons Egg Rapeseed Oil Rapeseed Oil, Anti-foaming Agent (Dimethylpolysiloxane). Water Beetroot, raw Carrots, old, raw Courgette, raw	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Wheat. May Contain: Soya.
Cosmo Wholemeal Pizza	Wholemeal Cheese & Tomato Pizza Pizza Base: Wholemeal (WHEAT) Flour, WHEAT Flour, Additives, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin, Water, Yeast, Salt, Rapeseed Oil, Maize Flour. Pizza Topping: Mozzarella Cheese (MILK), (26%) Tomato Sauce (23%) [Concentrated Crushed Tomatoes, Additive, Citric Acid, Water, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Oregano, Garlic]. SOURCE OF FIBRE	Allergens: Gluten, Milk, Wheat.
Diced Potatoes	Rapeseed Oil Rapeseed Oil, Anti-foaming Agent (Dimethylpolysiloxane). McCain Chef's Solutions Simply Potato Dice POTATOES, SALT Sysco Classic Paprika Ground ;Paprika.	
Mashed Potatoes	McCain Chef's Solutions Simply Mash Potato POTATOES Milk, semi-skimmed, pasteurised, average Milk Margarine Vegetable oils in varying proportions (70%) (rapeseed, palm, sunflower), water, salt (1,4%), preservative (potassium sorbate), acid (citric acid) emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acid), flavourings, vitamins (A and D).	Allergens: Milk.
Peach Slices	Brakes Peach Slices in Fruit Juice Concentrate with Added Water Peach, Grape Juice from Concentrate, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid).	